Alameda County CUPA Program

Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form

Referral To: LOP

Date 3-12-10

| Agency Alameda County Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502

Attention Deonna L. Drogos, LOP/SLIC Program Manager

Site Information:

Site Responsible Party(s) Pellegrini Refridg. & Restaurant Equip Co. & City of Emeryville (prop owner)
Site Name 1550 Park Ave.

Site Address 1550 Park Ave., Emeryville, CA 24608

Site Phone none

Site Contractor/Consultant (if available) | P & D Environmental/ Paul King

Site DBA

Site Conditions:

UST
USTs removed? #removed: _ 1 Date removed: 2-8-10 Yes >4 No L]
Contents (circle): gasoline diesel waste oil  heating oil  solvents Yes L] No L]
kerosene stoddard solvent  other (specify) :
Observations of system (holes, leaks)? Yes [ No [X
Observed contamination (free product, smell, soil/water discoloration)? ves [ No
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes X No U]
Highest Concentration Detected in Soil

Contaminant (specify) diesel Concentration _ 830ppm
[0 Highest Concentration Detected in Water

Contaminant {specify) NA Concentration ppb
Unauthorized Release Form filed? Yes [X No [
Future intended use if known? Specify Yes | ] No [J
NON-UST
Former industrial use? ves [ No ]
Detectable concentrations of soil and/or groundwater contamination? Yes L] No L]
o Highest Concentration Detected in Soil

Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppm
o Highest Concentration Detected in Water

Contaminant (specify) Concentration ppb

. Future intended use if known? Specify Yes [ No ]
If available, attach pertinent reports

Transferred as: LoP [ suc O
Level of Update requested: [] distribution list [ alt meetings [ all site visits [J closure sign off [] all the above

Transfer requested by Inspector: _ Barney Chan Date: 3-12-10

Transfer accepted by (ACEH): %\x Date: _ &Y / 2 i/ T

Revision 02/28/03



Chan, BarngyLEnv. Health

From: Markus Niebanck [mniebanck@ci.emeryville.ca.us]

Sent: Monday, March 08, 2010 8:30 AM

To: paul.king@pdenvira.com; Chan, Barney, Env. Health

Cc: Michael Roberts

Subject: RE: 1550 Park Avenue Emeryville Unauthorized Release Report
Hi Bamey:

Please contact me if you need any clarification regarding tank owner or responsible party. The City removed the tank
because it was encountered during our Park Avenue streetscape project and had to be removed to facilitate the
completion of the work in this portion of the project area. We discussed options with the tank owner {adjoining property
owner} and elected to remove it on their behalf.

| do not believe that this should cause any confusion with respect to the City's role in this undertaking, and under no
circumstances should our removal of the tank suggest any continuing obligation.

Please don’t hesitate to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Markus B. Niebanck, PG

City of Emeryville

Economic Development & Housing Department
1333 Park Avenue

Emeryville, CA 94608

510 693-1241 (cell)
510 596-4356 (phone)
510 596-4389 (fax)

From: paul.king@pdenviro.com [mailto:paul.king@pdenviro.com]
Sent: Monday, March 08, 2010 5:49 AM

To: barney.chan@acgov.org

Cc: Markus Niebanck; Michael Roberts

Subject: 1550 Park Avenue Emeryville Unauthorized Release Report

Hi Barney,

You will find attached a pdf copy of the Unauthorized Release Report for the UST removal at 1550 Park
Avenue in Emeryville (document Unauthorized Release Report - 1550 Park Avenue.pdf). Please note that
the City of Emeryville is not identified as the responsible party. Thank you!

Best regards,

Paul King
Professional Geologist

P&D Environmental, Inc.
55 Banta Clara Avenue, Suite 240
Ozkland, CA 94610

510-658-6916 (telephone)
510-834-0152 (facsimile)
Paul King@pdenviro.com




Chan, Barney, Env. Health

I
From: paul.king@pdenviro.com
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2010 6:41 AM
To: Chan, Barney, Env. Health
Cc: Weston, Robert, Env. Health; Michael Roberts; Markus Niebanck
Subject: RE: Tank removal 1550 Park Ave., Emeryville
Hi Barney,

I provided the Unauthorized Release Report to the City of Emeryville this morning for signature, and also
requested authorization to release the lab reports. 1 expect to have the documents to you in the first part
of next week.

Best regards,

Paul King
Professional Geologist

P&D Environmental, Inc.
55 Santa Clara Avenue, Suite 240
Qakland, CA 94610

510-658-6916 (telephone)
510-834-0152 (facsimile)
Paui. King@pdenviro.com

-------- Original Message --------

'Subject: Tank removal 1550 Park Ave., Emeryville

From: "Chan, Barney, Env. Health" <barney.chan@acgov.org>
“Date: Thu, February 11, 2010 10:52 am

_To: "'Paul.King@pdenviro.com™ <Paul.King@pdenviro.com>
‘Ce: "Weston, Robert, Env. Health" <robert.weston@acgov.org>

=;‘J"-,iellc: Paul: I just wanted to let you know that I will be handling the UST removal until transfer to
“LOP. So when you have the analytical results, please either e mail, fax (510-337-9335) or send
.me a copy and I will transfer the case to LOP. Also, please complete and submit an Unauthorized
. Release Form.

" iT'hanks,

Barney M. Chan
" Sr Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, 94502
510-567-6765




— COUNTY UF ALAMEDA

UNDERGROUND TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE
INSPECTION REPORT

For Use By the County of Alameda, Environmental Health

Facility Name: Cf’l"-{ 0 ’[ !9‘/@2‘!{ i {k’ Contractor’s ngme : I A4 ¥ Tnc

Address: lb Pase Ave City: @mg?_u: ‘e Zip: G40 %
i chael onerts X0~ Y6433 3

Project Contact: P (| Kouc., Phone No.. 574~ §Sb —65tb

Tank ID No. :b'; {

Size | SOOGALLONS

r\

tructmn Material 4*(‘6@{

Sin !}/Double Wall , )
ackiill Type arowe !l / Clag I3
Oxygen <10% ‘., 17/.‘1 i

LEL <20% o®

Tank Condition M 5 @WZO(

m;m

Soil/Groundwater M Q
Condition £ W Hc,

Soil Sample Depth

Number and
Description of
Soil/Greundwater
Samples (Indicate

Sample Locations on C‘J’Sp 2l
Site Plan.) Ti~The T —‘L«fé bq’ 3

- None Nne
Disposition of Tank Contents: UV‘/&’W’V\ Piping: [ Rinsed/Tested/Capped. Rinsate: [ Shipped on Manifest.
Tank & Piping Transport: (& Shipped on Manifest; ansporcer Name Same as on Application.
Sampling: g}vidence Tape; O Chain of Custody; M ples Refrigerated; Pipeline Samples Taken ) Yes, M No (I no, explaz'n why in Comments.)
Seil: il Stored on Bermaed Plastic & Covered, (1 Soil Returned to Excavation. Site Plan: B’ Attachcd o P A

Comments/Special Conditions: %OMC{ S‘(H)éo Mﬂm ’Al "\W &E. Ajfc 34‘/ S—”@ccwlq TM M CUJ-—LQ
Lo bodg iy w/P Saped + Secu

Z-8-1 O (2 00 :
[nspector: 6&/&&6&\ Agency: Aﬁ Oe‘H‘ Date: Start Time: Stop Time:

J
Signature of Contractor/Authorized Agent: ')0 ; :ﬁ MQ M ) L\‘“o\ Date: 2-% /e Page of

UN-005  Rev. 10/26/2004rw ~>
A Kia @ bd E'_.T‘U\J‘lr’o. O M



ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH .

Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) '

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6577
51 ; 51 0 33 7-9335
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UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION — TANK INFORMATION  (Ore form per UST)

TYPE OF ACTION  (Check one item only. For a UST closure ar removal, complete only this section and Sections I, I, I, IV, and IX below) 430.
[] 1. NEW PERMIT [ 3. RENEWAL PERMIT ] j5<CHANGE OF INFORMATION
(] 6. TEMPORARY UST CLOSURE (J 7. UST PERMANENT CLOSURE ON SITE B’g( UST REMOVAL
DATE UST PERMANENTLY CLOSED: 4302 | DATE EXISTING UST DISCOVERED: ' l /é/? eoq 430b.
. S— _ : _ —f= - . —

I, FACILITY INFORMATION

ARGV 7 Gy Toe D) l N

BUSINESS NAME Sume as Egeility Name or DBA - Doing Business As) . ) B
City ol Eﬂc mecy Ville

104,

BUSINESS SITH ADDRESS Iy

Cmeﬂ/ljlﬂa

|550 pﬁrk/-]- N |
7T, TANK DESCRI

TANK D7 5 [ TANK MANUFACTURER TANKCONF!GURATION: THIS TANK IS T

[0 1. A STAND-ALONE TANK Complete ene page for ¢ach
n k no w n u i k i 4] G IAM [0 2. ONEIN A COMPARTMENTED UNIT compartment in the unit.
DATE UST SYSTEM INSTALLED 45 1 TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS 436 | NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN THE UNIT 437,
(JnKnolin Lok own nKnown
_ : _ ' o III TANK USE AN]) C{)NTENTS e ; _ .
TANKUSE [0 1a. MOTOR VEHICLE FUELING O 1b. MARINA FUELING O te. AVIATION FUELING 430
[ 3. CHEMICAL PRODUCT STORAGE O # HAZARDOUS WASTE (Inchudes Used Gil) [0 5. EMERGENCY GENERATOR FUEL [HSC §25281.5(c})
[ 6. OTHER GENERATOR FUEL ’ﬁ/;s UNKNOWN [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 4302
CONTENTS  PETROLEUM: [J 1a. REGULAR UNLEADED [J 1c. MIDGRADE UNLEADED O 1b. PREMIUM UNLEADED 440.
O 3. DIESEL E/(JLTFUEL I 6. AVIATION GAS
[] 8 PETROLEUM BLEND FUEL 9. OTHER PETROLEUM (Specify): ¥ gnhm 440a.
NON-PETROLEUM: LJ 7. USED OIL [0 10_ ETHANOL
El 11, OTI{ER NON-PETROLEUM (Specify): Mo
R . _IV. TANKCONSTRUCTION- . _
TYPE OF TANK |:| 1. SINGLE WALL [ 2. DOUBLE WALL [ 95 UNKNOWN .
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [0 1. sTEEL O 3. FIRERGLASS ll;l{,’lNTERNAL BLADDER 444,
i [] 7. STEEL + INTERNAL LINING 95. UNKNOWN  [J 99. OTHER {Specify): 444a.
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL E{/FIBERGLASS [ 6. EXTERIOR MEMBRANE LINER L[] 7. JACKETED 445,
[0 90. NONE 95, UNKNOWN 1 99. OTHER (Specify): 452,
OVERFILL PREVENTION [ 1. AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARMS [ 2 BALL FLOAT O 3. FILL TUBE SHUT-OFF VALVE 452
[ 4. TANK MEETS REQUIREMENTS FGR EXEMPTION FROM QVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT

V. PRODUCT / WASTE PII}IN G CONSTRUCTION

_PIPING CONSTRUCTION

[J L SINGLEWALL [] 2 DOUBLE WALL [ 99 OTHER LA A Krown ' 0.
SYSTEM TYPE O 1. PRESSURE [ 2. GRAVITY [ 3. CONVENTIONAL SUCTION [] 4. SAFE SUCTION 123 CCR §2636(a)(3] 438.
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT O 1. STEEL g/ FIBERGLASS [ 8. FLEXIBLE O 10. RIGID PLASTIC 464
[0 90. NONE 95, UNKNOWN [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 464a,
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL [J 4-FIBERGLASS {J 8 FLEXIBLE [0 19. RIGID PLASTIC 364D,
] 90. NONE " 95. UNKNOWN [ 9. OTHER (Specify): d6dc.
PIPING/TURBINE CONTAINMENT SUMP TYPE [ 1. SINGLE WALL [ 2. DOUBLE WALL EI 90. NONF 4‘_54d-
_ VL. VENT, VAPORRECOVERY (VR) AND RISER / FILL PIPE PIPING/ CONSTRUCTION
VENT PRIMARY CONTAINMENT I | STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS [1 10.RIGIDPLASTIC [ S%NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify). el
_VENT SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ 1.STEEL [J 4. FIBERGLASS L] 10. RIGID PLASTIC @9 NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify) el
VR PRIMARY CONTAINMENT ] 1.STEEL [0 4 FIBERGLASS (] t0.RIGIDPLASTIC B 99/NONE [ 99 OTHER (Specify): sy
VR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [1 . STEEL [T 4 FIBERGLASS [] 10.RIGID PLASTIC [ 9)NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify)- Posall
VENT PIPING TRANSITION SUMP TYPE O 1. SINGLE WALL [ 2. DOUBLE WALL [0/ NONE o
RISER PRIMARY CONTAINMENT I.STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS [] 10.RIGIDPLASTIC (¥ % ONE [] 99. OTHER (Specity) saail,

déak.

O
RISER SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL [J 4 FIBERGLASS [ 10 RIGID PLASTIC 3790 NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify): ey
O

FILL COMPONENTS INSTALLED LSPILL BUCKET __ [J 3, STRIKER PLATE/BOTTOM PROTECTOR l:! 4. CONTAINMENT SUMP el

CONSTRUCTION TYPE O LSINGLEWALL O] 2. DOUBLE WALL _ [J 5. O DISPENSERS E’go NONE acsn,
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL O LSTEEL [ 4. FIBERGLASS  [] 10.RIGID PLASTIC [, 9. QTHER (Speify) ﬂ‘,.«\ ' P
. : VIIL: CORROSION PROTECTION : .
STEEL COMPONENT PROTE_CTION _ o 2 SACRIFIC[AL ANODE(S) I_'_I 4. IMPRESSED CURRENT E_l B. ISOLATION _ 448,

IX. APPLICANT SIGNATURE.

CERTIFICATION: { certify that this UST system is compatible with the hazardous substance stored and that the information provided herein is truoe,
accurate, and in full compliance with legal requirements.

470,

APPLICANT SIGNATURE § 2 Sz M 141.“ @& DATE ill"‘(iﬂq

|| APPLICANT NAME (prin) pc\b\ [ H KM N 1| APPLICANT TITLE Pn? {e s$ional G? ol eq(:s'L o
7 [*4

UPCF UST-B Rev. (12/2007) - 1/2 www.unidocs.org




R — L —
UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION — FACILITY INF ORMATION

{One form per facility)

— — — ————————————
TYPE OF ACTION ] 1. NEW PERMIT [] 5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION L 7. PERMANENT FACILITY CLOSURE

[Check one item only) [J 3. RENEWAL PERMIT [ 6. TEMPORARY FACILITY CLOSURE ~ [] 9, TRANSFER PERMIT

400,

TOTAL NUMBER OF USTs AT FACILITY FACILITY ID #
u n e_, {Agency Use Only) :
BU SINJ%,‘S. NAME (5 f as Facility Name or PBA Doing Business As) 3
£ me ryy e
BUSINESS SITE' ADDRESS 0. [ CITY . 104.
S50 Park Avenue Emeryville
FACILITY TYPE ~ [J 1. MOTOR VEHICLE FUELING [d 2/FUEL DISTRIBUTION 51 ts the facility lochted on Indian Reservation or >
6 OTHER _ Trust [ands‘? I:I 1. ch 2. No

03 FARM ] 4, PROCESSOR

PROPERTY OWNER NAME I | PHONE

City of Emef\/wllﬁ (5’[0)5‘ié L{333

a0,

MAILING ADDRESS

l gs ‘3 pcmk A‘\kﬂb\t

409,

CITY 410 1 STATE 4L 1 ZIp CODE . 412.
Emery Vi llg _‘ CA ‘7’ QOS/
| . " ' OL TANKOPERATOR INFORMATION, | .
TANK OPERATOR NAME ' ' 4251 PHONE ' AR,
1y mC E"’fﬂf\)i”( (ste ) 55 ‘!Zoo
MAILING ES p 4728-3,
%Bﬁé ok )4 Venwe
CITY 428-4. [ STATE 4285 | ZIP CODE 4285,
EMchrlle N CA Cf_L(ézo?
o IV TANK OWNER INFORMATION SRR T
TANK GWNER NAME ' - +14 T PHONE s,
Uity 0~€ Enf\erywlle (51¢ )59¢ - "1300
MAILING ADD 416,
143% fack Avenne
CITY 27 [ STATE a8 | ZIPLCO 419.
Emcryw“e LA 99608
OWNER TYPE: IB(4 LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT O 5. COUNTY AGENCY [ 6. STATE AGENCY 420.
] 7. FEDERAL AGENCY [] 8. NON-GOVERNMENT
V. BOARD OF EQU, ALIZATION/UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNTNUMBER
TY (TK) HQ 44- ' - I I | l ] | Call the State Board of Equalization, Fuel Tax Dwmon 1ftherc are questions. 2.
. VI.PERMIT HOLD. R INFORMATION S
Issue permit and send legal nouﬁcatlons and mailings to: E’l. FACILITY (JWNER O 4. TANK OPERATOR o
[0 3. TANK OWNER [ 5. FACILITY OPERATOR
SUPERVISOR OF DIVISION, SECTION, OR OFFICE (Required for Fublic 4 gencies Only) 406
: VII APPLICANT SIGNATURE 3
CERTIFICATION: I certlfy that the mformatwn provided herein is true, accurate, and in full compllance w1th lﬁggl requlrements
APPLICANT SIGN DATE 424.
?DN&H Yne, e ) 7les (Sio ) 650-6%16
APPLICANT NAME (pint) AN 426 | APRLICANT TITLE 427
iﬁa H. ch, festiona Cw[ani‘f' ]

UFCF UST-A Rev. {12/2007) - 172 Wwww nnidane aro




ALAMEDA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE (510) 567-6700
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
*** Complete closure plan according to instructions * * *

1. Name of Business (Htl'/ é‘p éﬁf"’cryv'i'lfﬂ
Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) Ml‘cj\qel KO LEr‘f'S
2.  Site Address \650 PcmV A‘VU\U\ €.

City, State EMU‘I tf«”e Cﬁ' chrm “_ Zip l‘_‘f 60% Phos‘tsw) 596- L/BB
3. Mailing Address 13")3 Fark Avenve ,

City, State _Emeryville , CA zio 14608 prom®*r 610) £9¢-43 00
4. Property Owner C 4‘] 0( éﬂ\w‘/vl “€

Business Name (if applicable)

address __[ 333 Pock Avenue |

City, State EEwg;u? (e ) (A Zip Cf ’—{605* S’G‘é’ﬁ?(y 1) 5466-4300
5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

City of Emeryuille

EPA I.D. No. under which tank(s) will be manifested C ACOQO X6 4§02

SR0016134




10.

Contractor - M )( T nc.

Address "—IQDC’ P&Kk Bi\)d o PMB’ ‘t953

City, State @ﬁk‘ﬂr\d} CA ’ Zip |q609‘ Phone (5"-9530-?3@3
License Type A/R/HAZ/AS@ D#_B53F 26)

Consultant (if applicable) Pd’ D Environ mente !, Tnc.

Address 55 San‘]’-ﬁ Clors Ave - Surk 5{‘40

city, State __ Qulcland 2 CA Zio_ 94610 phone (510) 658-651¢
Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name po\%{ Kl‘nq Title pm’ﬁﬁ;ONJ Ge’.c?/d;,i‘ﬁ
Company P*V Enu?f‘;meuﬁl} Lnc.

Phone (610) 688’ éq’é

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan ,

Length of piping being removed under this plan "'(’J\ ‘pt. et

Total number underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with owner or operator) '
State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions).

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name __ Uni Watte EPA1.D. No. CALO0DS17320
Hauler License No. Ll ql 9 License Exp. Date 3/3 '/9 oi 0
Address | #100 Lamberd ﬂcl'} Po. Bex 760

City, State IO AL y CA Zip O'SéLf 0

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name _C learwater Lnvironmends  EPALD. No. MV P 982358483

Address ?~L{30 A’Mom! pf‘ft\f&
City, State Silver S'Prfr\ﬂS} NV Zip 8‘7)797

Rev. 09/17/03 RW

MALOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPAWIST Closure Package -2-




11.

12.

13.

14,

c) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name E(ofo_#-.y Comtrot Tadus#rics  EPAID. No.CADGTRO30173

J . :
Hauler License No. [15372 License Exp. Date 6’/3 6/9010
Address g 55 qu‘r' B’Ud
City, state __Rachmand ) CA zio 1480]

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name ECo{M; Ca‘\"}T‘Ol Indus‘rr‘t?,i EPA1.D. No. g:Aﬂm"? 7665 ?(2
Address 255 Parr Blvd.
City, State ﬁw}\mmd , (A zip_ 1Y &o|

Sample Collector

Name MICLAE‘ DQSC}\U‘WS iPcmf Klnq

Company P%P Ef\uff‘onmen‘(‘é\/ _[.nc_‘

Address 55 Sﬂr\’}‘a\ C/QM. AVﬁ fgl-\lf‘e, g40

City, State __[Dak /m\d}, CA QUYL 10  Phone (Si0)658-6916
Laboratory

Name Ar\ﬂﬂ'ﬂ\ QVA&LLLS

Company MC(QM:‘?bCN A"\&(V{ﬁ“d AR

Address 153‘f W:How pqSS IQ"’M"

City, State [ 4 H‘séhm« CA zip qHE€S

State Certification No. { 6 L{

Have tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No [)(] Unknown [ ]

If yes, describe:

Describe method(s) to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Df\yl Tce

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
NALOP-CUPA-TEAMSYWCUPAWST Closure Package -3-




Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed
back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible
piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and
Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire
departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verity tank
inertness. It is the contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verity that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information ***(See Instructions)***

Tank
Capacity Use History Material to be sampled (tank Location and Depth
(gallons) include date last contents, soil, groundwater) of Sample(s)

used (estimated)

A 1,000 ankavion e Ll UST B e nefive

5'u5f€?+e d (W sol sanpleg) ol
hun'hnj
o | | |
o soil benesth piping i iato nehve
L) sanple) Sor
’ 50“ S’Foc.kf"fe g-im.kfllt

C_l Sol 5‘"“{”9

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground
piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any
groundwater is present in the excavation.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
NALOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPAWST Closure Package -4 -




Excavated/Stockpiled Sail

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan

Ll \ld33 \ disercte sal Sa'\flt

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank
removal? [ Jyes [XIno [ ]Junknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may not be
returned to the excavation without prior approval from this office. This means that
the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the
Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
NALOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPAWUST Closure Package -5-




16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical
quantitation reporting limits shall be followed.

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Method Number Detection
Preparation Limit

Method Number

TPH-9 3550 ols -0 ms s

RTEX 0308 <260 0. 00S myfks

| coe T8A - 0-OSayfk
EPgaEP CoB- 0.00imsfl
m16 €, TAME BTAE
PIPE TBA/ EHDH

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

18. Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer é ;'h\ +e FTM\A

19. Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructions)™*

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery.
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized
Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form.

22 Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The
closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.

23, Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B (one-B
form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed” in the upper right hand
corner).

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
NALOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPAWST Closure Package -6 -




TABLE #2
REVISED 21 NOVEMBER 2003

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR
UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS

BYDROCARBON LEAK SOIL. ANALYSIS WATER ANALYSIS

(SW-846 METHOD) (Water/Waste Water Method)
Gasoline TPHG B015M or 8260 TPHG 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
{Leaded and Unleaded) BTEX 8260 BTEX ' 524.2/624 (8260}
' EDB and EDC 8260 EDB and EDC  524.2/624 (8260)
MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EtOH by 8260 for soil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
TOTAL LEAD AA TOTAL LEAD AA
--Optional--
Organic Lead  DHS-LUFT Organic Lead  DHS-LUFT
Unknown Fuel TPHG 8015M or 8260 TPHG 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
TPHD 8015M or 8260 TPHD 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
BTEX 8260 BTEX 524.2/624 (8260)
EDB and EDC 8260 EDB and EDC  524.2/624 (3260)
MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EtOH by 8260 for soil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
TOTAL LEAD AA TOTAL LEAD AA
--Optional--
Organic Lead  DHS-LUFT Organic Lead  DHS-LUFT o
Diesel, Jet Fuel, Kerosene, TPHD 8015M or 8260 TPHD 8015M or 524.2/624 (3260}
and Fuel/Heating Oil BTEX 8260 BTEX 524.2/624 (8260)
EDB and EDC 8260 EDB and EDC  524.2/624 (8260)
. MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EtOH by 8260 for soil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
Chlorinated Solvents CL HC 8260 CLHC 524.2/624 (8260) “a?
BTEX 8260 or 8021 BTEX 524.2/624 (8260) or
502.2/602 (8021)
1,4-Dioxane 8270M 1,4-Dioxane 8270M
Non-chlorinated Solvents TPHD 8015M or 8260 TPHD 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
BTEX 8260 or 8021 BTEX 524.2/624 (8260) or
502.2/602 (8021)
‘Waste, Used, or Unknown Oil TPHG 8015M or 8260 TPHG 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
TPHD 8015M or 8260 TPHD 8015M or 524.2/624 (8260)
0&G 9070 Q&G 418.1
BTEX 8260 BTEX 524.2/624 (8260)
CL HC 8260 CL HC 524.2/624 (8260)
1 4-Dioxane 3270M 1, 4-Dioxane 8270M
EDB and EDC 3260 EDB and EDC  524.2/624 (8260)

MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA, and EtOH by 8260 for soil and 524.2/624 (8260) for water
METALS (Cd, Cr, Pb, Ni, Zn) by ICAP or AA for soil water
PCB’, PCP’, PNA, CREOSOTE by 8270 for soil and 524/625 (8270} for water

¢ If found, analyze for dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

NOTES:

8021 replaces old methods 8020 and 8010

. 8260 replaces old method 8240

3. Reference: Table B-1 in Appendix B of "Expedited Site Assessment Tools for Underground Storage Tank Sites: A Guide
for Regulators” (EPA 510-B-97-001).

R I
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I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information
provided above are correct and trye.

| understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to
abtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division-and that no work is to begin on this
project until this plan has been approved,

| understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior
approval is not obtained.

} understand that all work performed during this project will be. done in compliance with alf
applicable QSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning
personnel heaith and safety. | understand that” site and worker ‘safety are ‘solely the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor

assumed by the County of Alameda, '

Once | have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the project
Hazardous Materials Specialist at feast three working days in advance of site work to
schedule the required Inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business P ' Emu;rdnmg,.\f-q I'/ Inc.
Name of Individual P o | _"H" %T""\_‘f]
Signature Q_NS\ . K*\‘ﬂc{\ | Date__17 wéloy

L/ PROPERTY OWNER OR | ] MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Check one)
aﬁl‘f”

Name of Business

Name of Individual

ete 12/% /99

Signature

Rav. 09/17/03 RW
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| declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and information
provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be needed in order to
obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division and that no work is to begin on this
project until this plan has been approved.

| understand that any changes in design, materials, or equipment will void this plan if prior
approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in compliance with all
applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health Administration) requirements concerning
personnel health and safety. | understand that site and worker safety are solely the
responsibility of the property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once | have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, | will contact the project
Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance of site work to
schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name of Business P % EV\W“P&" menta /’,Ir\c ‘
Name of Individual pﬁu—« [ H [‘(i‘/\j]

Signature m M, \Qﬂ‘ﬂc\Q Date IZI wd! &9

[ 1 PROPERTY OWNER OR | ] MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Check one)

Name of Business

Name of Individual

Signature Date

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
NALOP-CUPA-TEAMS\CUPA\UST Closure Package -7-




CERTHCLDER COPY

gl&l:lﬁ F.O. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94142-0807
INSURANCE

CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

ISSUR CATE: 11-13-~2003 GROUF:
. POLICY NUMBER: 19$3870-2009
CERTIBICATE ID: It

CERT™ICATE SXPIRES: 10-01-32010
10-01-2008/10-01-2010

CITY OF EMERYVILLE N
REDEVELUPMENT AGENCY

1333 PARK AVE

EMERYVILLE CA 94804-2817

Thig Is to certity that we hava Issued a vatid Workers' Compensation insurance policy n a form spproved by the
Californiy Inswance Commissioner to the smplover nemed below for the pelicy period indicated.

This poiley is not subject to cancelistion by the Fund exespt upan 30 days advance writtn notice 1c the ampioyer.
Wae will aise give you 39 days advence notice should this polioy te cancelled pricr to its normal expiration.

This cerificre of insurance is ral an Insurance policy e does not amend, extend or ater the coverage »fforged
by tha pc'ic{ ligted herein, Nowmsundlnf ay requirement, term or condition of sy contraet or other dozument
with reapegt to which this certificats of inaurance may be iasued or o which it may pertiin the insursnce
afforded by the pollcy descrined hersin is subject to all the terms. exolusions, and ceonditipns, of such policy.

THORIZED R!FR!S!NTATIZ l FRESIDENT

EMPLOYER 'S LIABILITY LIMIT INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS: %1,000,000 PER OCCURRENCE.
ENDORSENENT #1800 - PAUL KING P, S T - EXCLUDED.
ENDURSENENT #2088 ENTITLED CERTIFIGATE HOLDERS’ NOTICE EFFECTIVE 10-01~2006 IS

mar—ve ATTACHED TO AND FORMS A PART QF THIS POLICY.

EMPLCYER

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. N
%5 SANTA CLARA AVE STE 240
DAKLAND CA 93810

TALR, SN

{REV_2-06) PRINTED : 11-13-2009
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PCLICYHOLDER COPY

COMIﬁTﬂﬁ PO. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCD,CA 93142-0807

INSURANCE
D cermiFicATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

ISSLE DATE: 11-13-2009 GRCUP:
POLICY NUMBER: 19538702008
CERTIEICATE \(x 34
CERTIMCATE EXPIRES: 10-01-2010

10=01=-2008/ 10-01=2010

CITY OF EMERYVILLE NE

REDEVELDPMENT AGENCY

1333 PARK AVE

EMERYVILLE CA 348083517

This is to oertify that we have issuad 2 vylid Workers’ Compensation insursnoe policy In a torm spproved by the
Califernia tngurance Commissioner to the employer mamed delew for the poliey Period indicated.

This policy Is not sublect to canceliation by the Fund except upen 30 days sgdvance written notice to the smployer.
Wa will also give you 30 days sdvancs notica should this policy Be cancelled prior to its narmal sxpiration.

This cartficite of insurance is not sn inxurance policy and daes not smand, extent or aiter the coverage affordsd
by the poligy listed herain Notwithstanding sny requirement ierm or comdiion of any comtract or other dogumaent
with respest to0 which this certificste of insurance muy be isaued or to which it ray pertsin, e insurance
sffordad by the poficy describad harein 13 qubject 10 il the terms, axciuslons, and conditians, of such poliev.

g ‘
THORIZED upm PRESIDENT

EMPLOYER’S LIABILITY LIMIT INCLUDING DEFENSE COSTS: $1,000,000 PUR QOCURRENCGE.
ENOORSEMENT #1800 - PAUL KING ® . § T - EXCLUDED.

ENDORSEMENT #208% ENTITLED CERTIFIGATE HOLDERS’ NOTICE EFFECTIVE 10-01-2006 IS
ATTAGHED TQ AND FORMS A PART OF THIS POLICY,

EMPLOYER

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. N&
§8 SANTA CLARA AVE STE 240 ’
DAKLAND CA 94810

[ALR,CN]

MEV.2-08) PRINTED : 11=13-2009
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ORDER O!‘—' - ‘_ $ "*‘1 58‘100 _

One Thousand Fwe Hundred Eighty-One and 00/1 OU-*":%E-'T-@_"' rtrveresi s ssbbssesasetiais | DOLLARS

Alameda County Envuranmental Hea!th

= D ity famhies, -Distels on back: L

BN } AUTHOREDSIGNN‘URE Q

_Mémb B mﬁ‘f
L8R 9916134 PermltForJobMB?

0058 L 12320003581 053k 7wmiL cE A"

P & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 5181

Alameda County Environmental Health 12712000
Permit for Job £489 SR0016134 1,581.00

044y

o\{t‘i"{

BofA Chkg#14261 SR0016134 Permit For Job 0#08— 1,581.00




